Client Code: FARNB.01A



## . SHEET

100865291

	Name of conveying party(ies): (If multiple assignors, list erically)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
	•	Name: Farnbach and Swift Technology, LLC
1	. William A. Farnbach	Internal Address:
2	2. William E. Swift	Street Address: 10049 Mesa Madera
		City: San Diego State: CA ZIP: 92131
P	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	
	() Yes (X) No	Additional name(s) of receiving party(ies) attached?  ( ) Yes (X) No
3. N	10 - 22 - 48	4. Application number(s) or Patent number(s):
(	X) Assignment	() Application(s) filed herewith Execution Date(s):
	Merger 7,165,800	
	,	( ) Detent Application No.
	) Change of Name	() Patent Application No.:
(	) Other:	Filing Date:
r	Sycantian Data. (If multiple poplers on that according data to	(V) Potent No A OCE 200
	Execution Date: (If multiple assignors, list execution dates in	(X) Patent No. 4,965,800 Issue Date: October 23, 1990
	erical order corresponding to numbers indicated in 1 above)	
		Additional numbers attached? ( ) Yes (X) No
2	2.13 October 1998	Additional numbers attached? () Yes (X) No
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40
	concerning document should be mailed:	
		(X) Enclosed
	Name: Richard E. Campbell	<ol> <li>Authorized to be charged to deposit account</li> </ol>
	KNOBBE, MARTENS, OLSON & BEAR, LLP	
	Customer No. 20,995 Internal Address: Sixteenth Floor	Demonit agreement murch 11 1410
		8. Deposit account number: 11-1410
	Street Address: 6:20 Newport Center Drive  City: Newport Beach State: CA ZIP: 92660	Please charge this account for any additional fees which
	Attorney's Docket No.: FARNB.01A	required, or credit any overpayment to this account.
6.	Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	
9.	Statement and signature.	
	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informat	ion is true and correct, and any attached copy is a true copy of
	the original document	
	Richard E. Campbell Name of Person Signing	folf 19/98
	Name of Person Signing Signar	aturé
	34,790	
	Registration No.	
Total	I number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and docum	ent: 4

40.00 DP

Assistant Commissioner for Patents
Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

ROC-1508 090298

## ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

WHEREAS, WILLIAM A. FARNBACH of 40049 Mesa Madera, San Diego, California 92131 (hereinafter referred to as a "Patentee"), obtained a United States Patent for a Digital Signal Fault Detector, No. 4,965,800, dated October 23, 1990; and

WHEREAS, Patentee subsequently assigned a one-half interest in said patent to William E. Swift; and

WHEREAS, William A. Farnbach and William E. Swift currently each own an undivided one-half interest in the Patent; and,

WHEREAS, William A. Farnbach and William E. Swift (hereinafter referred to as "Assignors"), desire to assign their interest in the Patent to Farnbach and Swift Technology, LLC, a California Limited Liability Company; and

WHEREAS, Farnbach and Swift Technology, LLC, a California Limited Liability Company (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee") whose address is 10049 Mesa Madera, San Diego, California 92131 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the Patent;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee their entire right, title and interest in and to the Patent aforesaid; the same to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee for its own use and benefit, and for its legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignors had this assignment and sale not been made.

EXECUTED this 6th day of October, 1998 at San Diego, California.

**ASSIGNORS:** 

**ASSIGNEE:** 

Farnbach & Swift Technology, LLC a California Limited Liability Company

William A. Farnbach

Villiám E. Swift

William A. Farabach, Member

William E. Swift, Member

1

PATENT REEL: 9534 FRAME: 0435

## STATE OF CALIFORNIA

COUNTY OF San Diego

On <u>Deroseko</u> 1998, before me, <u>First Phillips</u> personally appeared WILLIAM A. FARNBACH, personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.



Fleety Phillips

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

COUNTY OF <u>CHANGE</u>

On 1998, before me, 199

WITNESS my hand and official seal.



JH. Man

## STATE OF CALIFORNIA

COUNTY OF Law Diego

On <u>October</u> 6 1998, before me, <u>Fleety Phillips</u> personally appeared WILLIAM A. FARNBACH, personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.



Deety Phillips

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

COUNTY OF <u>CAPNOE</u>

On 1374. OCT. 1998, before me, WOE 4. SHAW personally appeared WILLIAM E. SWIFT, personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.



ami:c/hdbfiles/assignmentpatent-doc2(06/24/98)

**RECORDED: 10/22/1998** 

PATENT REEL: 9534 FRAME: 0437